SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 687/2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVIRAL AGARWAL AND ORS. (With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. ...D. No. 14394 of 2015 (By Notice)

Date: 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on in mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv. Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv. Mr. V.S. Robin, Adv. Mr. Somiran, Adv. Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

T.P. D.No. 14394 of 2015 is also taken on Board.

Notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Post these matters for further orders immediately after service of notice on all the respondent.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar