www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 687/2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

AVIRAL AGARWAL AND ORS.

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) No. 814-824/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 05/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

T.P.(C) No. 687/2015

Application for filing the amended List of dates has been

filed but certain defects are there.

Defects be cured within

three weeks and the application be processed thereafter as per

rules.

Service report of respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 is still

awaited from the High Court concerned.

Reminder be issued.

Signature Not Verified

Request

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.11.06

for serving the said respondents through standing

16:35:53 IST

Reason:

counsel is hereby accepted.

Notice be issued accordingly.

Proof of service be filed.

Item No.51

-2-

Service of respondent No.4is complete but none has entered appearance.

T.P.(C) No. 814-824/2015

Respondent No.1 has to file the counter affidavit in TP(C) Nos.823 and 824/2015.

Service of respondent No.1 in TP(C) No.814, 815, 817, 819, 821, 822/2015, respondent Nos.2, 7 and 8 in TP(C) Nos.822 and respondent Nos.2 and 3 in TP(C) No.823/2015 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Service report upon the remaining unserved respondents is still awaited.

List again on 21.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar