www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 687/2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVIRAL AGARWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 814-824/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 21/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Yogesh Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv. Mr Manish Gupta, Adv. Mr B Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

T.P.(C) No. 687/2015

Await service report from the Trial Court with regard to respondent no.2. Reminder be issued accordingly.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 to 5 despite due service.

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

Item No.53

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for curing the defects in the application for amending list of dates.

T.P.(C) No. 814-824/2015

Affidavit of service of respondent No.5 in T.P.(C) No.814/2015, respondent no.7 in T.P.(C) No.816/2015, respondent no.9 in T.P.(C) No.818/2015, respondent no.12 in T.P.(C) No.821/2015 and respondent no.8 in T.P.(C) No.817/2015 be filed within two weeks time.

Registry to update the database regarding the name of the ld. Counsel for the respondents, Mr B.Subrahmanya Prasad in the cause list.

Registry to submit detailed status of the respondents. List again on 5.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar