REGISTRAR COURT. 1

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 687/2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

AVIRAL AGARWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 814-824/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent no.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 also to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for respondent no.5 despite due service.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 20.7.2016.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.05

16:51:23 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar