### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

#### TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.687 OF 2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

... PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

AVIRAL AGARWAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

#### TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.814-824 OF 2015

#### ORDER

- 1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the Transfer Petitions do not survive as the same have become infructuous. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, therefore, seeks permission to withdraw the same.
- The learned counsel for the respondents submits that costs may be awarded.
- 3. As this Court had not granted stay, it is not necessary to award costs.
- 4. The Transfer Petitions are accordingly disposed of as withdrawn.

(ABHAY S	 	••	• •	• •	J .
(RAJESH	 				J .

NEW DELHI; March 21, 2023.

## a.com

# courtsindia.com

#### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 687/2015

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AVIRAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH T.P.(C) No. 814-824/2015

(IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 21-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma As, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Rajain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Shreyas Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Nema, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Khare, Adv.

Mr. Yashovardhan Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ramsakha Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lav Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Transfer Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) (A.V.G.V.RAMU) AR-CUM-PS **COURT MASTER** (Signed order is placed on the file.)